.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) T OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102034092 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 12.02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARMAT USA, INC. Name: GARMAT PROPERTIES LLC 1401 WEST STANFORD AVENUE Internal ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110 Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1401 WEST STANFORD AVENUE Limited Partnership General Partnership City: ENGLEWOOD State: CO Zip: 80110 Corporation-State(Colorado) Gther _ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No General Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Merger Assignment Corporation-State___ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (COLORADO) Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: NOVEMBER 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1820988 2085691 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2295601 2356349 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGINA T. DREXLER, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{115.00}{} Internal Address: Enclosed McCLAIN, DREXLER & MATTHEWS, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit accour **SUITE 3850** Street Address: 1700 LINCOLN STREET 8. Deposit account number. Zip: 80203 City:_DENVER (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. REGINA T. DREXLER Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/27/2002 DBYRNE

869050160 1820988

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02.FC:482

40.00 OF 75.00 H

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Garmat USA, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), of 1401 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
1820988	02/15/1994	GARMAT
2085691	08/05/1997	AIRE-PRO
2295601	11/30/1999	MOR-AIRE
2356349	06/06/2000	QUIK-CURE

and

WHEREAS, Garmat Properties LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"), of 1401 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: November 30, 1999

Signature of Assignor:

GARMAT USA, INC.

By: Karel De Regge, President

S:\NLM\Garmat USA\TrademarkAssignment(PTO).doc

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0526